Page 1 of 1

Community Relations

Distinguished Alumni Award

The Pekin Community High School District No. 303 Board of Education has established the Distinguished Alumni Award to recognize individuals who were educated and inspired by our school system. Those selected for this honor have distinguished themselves by virtue of their outstanding contributions to the school, community, or society in general. They will serve as role models to inspire current and future generations of students. Inductees shall be permanently recognized on the District's website in the Alumni Hall of Fame.

Distinguished Alumni Criteria for Membership

The nominee must:

- 1. Be a graduate of Pekin Community High School or a former student who attended P.C.H.S. for a minimum of two years.
- 2. Have distinguished themselves by virtue of their outstanding contributions to the school, community, or society in general.
- 3. Be 30 years of age or older at the time of the nomination.
- 4. Not be a current employee or Board Member of Pekin Community High School District No. 303.

Awards may be given posthumously and, in such instances, the age requirement may be set aside. A maximum of three honorees will be selected annually.

The Pekin Community High School District No. 303 Board of Education will approve the nominees as presented by the Superintendent.

Adopted: 23 August 2010 Revised: 19 December 2011 Revised: 25 January 2021